

Ref: MOL/2023-24/76

November 11, 2023

To, <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 <b>SYMBOL:- MOL</b>	To, <b>BSE Limited</b> Floor- 25, P J Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 <b>Scrip Code:- 543331</b>
---	---

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Postal Ballot Notice - Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper advertisement for Notice of Postal Ballot published on 11 November, 2023 in Financial Express (English all India edition and Gujarati edition).

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

**Thanking you,**

Yours faithfully,

**For Meghmani Organics Limited**

Jayesh Patel

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Mem.No: A14898

**Encl: As above**



ANUH PHARMA LIMITED						
CIN: L24230MH1950PLC011586						
Regd. Office : 3-A, North Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018						
Tel: +91 22 6622 7575; Fax: +91 22 6622 7600; Email: anuh@sk1932.com; Website: www.anuhpharma.com						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	6 months ended	12 months ended
	30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
Total Revenue from Operation	14,953.17	16,148.06	11,506.98	31,101.23	23,144.63	52,748.60
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1,787.33	1,541.38	1,288.91	3,328.71	2,255.14	4,747.04
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,383.37	1,175.28	991.52	2,558.65	1,725.05	3,617.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,381.83	1,172.13	982.50	2,553.96	1,717.73	3,621.82
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs 5/- per share)	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60
Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	21,616.54
Earnings per equity share (For respective periods) (In Rs.)						
- Basic Rs.	2.76	2.35	1.98	5.11	3.44	7.22
- Diluted Rs.	2.76	2.35	1.98	5.11	3.44	7.22

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.anuhpharma.com.

2. Other Financial Indicators

Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	6 months ended	12 months ended
	30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
EBITDA 2,010.73	1,744.49	1,543.71	3,755.22	2,757.68	5,738.91	
% of EBITDA Margin	13.45	10.80	13.42	12.07	11.91	10.88
EBITDA (Adjusted to Forex gain / loss and mark to market on Investment in Mutual funds)	1,880.45	1,472.61	1,451.15	3,453.06	2,728.95	5,630.55
% of Adjusted EBITDA Margin	13.24	9.12	12.61	11.10	11.79	10.67

For Anuh Pharma Limited  
Sd/-  
Ritesh Shah  
Joint Managing Director  
(DIN: 02496729)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 10th November, 2023

NIDAN LABORATORIES AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED					
CIN : L33111MH2000PLC129883					
Regd Office: SY No. 294/A H. No. 18, Swapnashila, Behind Aarti Apartment, Vartak Road, Virar (w), 401303 Tel No. +91 9875610000;					
E-Mail:cs@nidanhealthcare.co.in, Website: www.nidanhealthcare.co.in					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For The Half Year Ended 30th September 2023					
(Rs. In Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022	Half Year Ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,334.74	1,441.51	1,318.01	2,759.52
2	Net Profit for the period 7 year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	260.18	302.18	178.98	481.16
3	Net Profit for the period 7 year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	260.18	302.18	178.98	481.16
4	Net Profit for the period 7 year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	192.25	231.82	122.14	353.96
5	Profit for the period 7 year	192.25	231.82	122.14	353.96
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,390.00	1,390.00	1,390.00	1,390.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	5,746.09	5,502.07	51.77	5,553.84
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (not annualized)				
	Basic	1.38	1.67	0.88	2.55
	Diluted	1.38	1.67	0.88	2.55

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results to be filed with National Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website: www.nidanhealthcare.co.in

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
NIDAN LABORATORIES AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Tejal Anil Jayakar  
Director  
DIN:07984666

Date : 10.11.2023  
Place : VIRAR

RANDER CORPORATION LTD					
CIN:L99999MH1993PLC075812					
Reg. Office: 14/15, MadhavKrupa, Boser Palghar Road, Boser (West), Palghar - 401501					
Tel.No. 022-35729813 Email ID: info@randergroup.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023					
(Rs. In Lakhs, Except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Previous Quarter Ended 30/06/2023	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023	Half Year Ended 30/09/2022
1	Total income from operations	51.27	125.43	176.7	139.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.14	62.61	87.75	76.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.14	62.61	87.75	76.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.81	46.85	65.66	56.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	18.81	46.85	65.66	56.51
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1233.70	1233.70	1233.70	1233.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	928.29	909.48	928.29	852.82
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	0.38	0.53	0.46
	Basic:				
	Diluted:				

Note: Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year Financial Results is available on the www.bseindia.com and www.randergroup.com.

For RANDER CORPORATION LTD  
Sd/-  
ROHAN RANDER  
DIN:06583489  
(Director)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 09.11.2023

VALENCIA NUTRITION LIMITED				
Regd Off.: 601A, Neelesh Business Park, Nathani Road, Vidyavhar (West), Mumbai- 400 086				
CIN: L51909MH2013PLC381314				
Email Id: compliance@valencianutrition.com				
Phone No: 7977252840				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended on		Year ended on
		September 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operations	64.46	92.48	53.58
2.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(54.61)	(80.13)	(46.16)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.61)	(80.13)	(46.16)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.61)	(80.13)	(46.16)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	558.53	558.53	558.53
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			(625.14)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	(0.98)	(1.43)	(0.83)
	2. Diluted:	(0.98)	(1.43)	(0.83)

Note ->  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half-year Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. http://www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.valencianutrition.com

VALENCIA NUTRITION LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Jay Shah  
Whole-Time Director & CFO  
(DIN: 09072405)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 10/11/2023  
(PAN: BJPP6293E)

MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED						
Regd. Office: 32, Heera Panna Market Pur Road, Bhiwara - 311001 (Rajasthan)						
CIN : L18101RJ2009PLC028647 Website: www.manomaytextindia.com Email: ykladha@manomay.com, Tel. No. : 01482-246883						
Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)						
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	13948.07	20,159.41	27,407.38	37,868.54	69,922.92
2.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	338.16	377.42	549.89	761.22	1,611.07
3.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	338.16	377.42	549.89	761.22	1,611.07
4.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	269.06	276.05	509.81	562.96	1,295.04
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	261.88	414.99	516.00	434.18	1,309.64
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	1,804.87	1,468.34	1,804.87	1,468.34	1,804.87
7.	Other equity / (Reserves)	-	-	-	-	9,788.86
8.	Earnings per share in Rupees (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic	1.49	1.88	2.82	3.83	8.72
	2. Diluted	1.49	1.88	2.82	3.83	8.72

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.manomaytextindia.com

For and On Behalf Of the Board of Director  
For Manomay Tex India Limited  
Sd/-  
Yogesh Laddha  
Managing Director  
DIN: - 02398508

Place: Bhiwara (Raj) (India)  
Date: 10-11-2023

For Advertising in TENDER PAGES Contact **JITENDRA PATIL**  
Mobile No.: 9029012015  
Landline No.: 67440215

RCC CEMENTS LIMITED				
CIN : L26942DL1991PLC043776				
Regd. Off : 702, Anurathal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi- 110001				
Phone: 011-43571044, Fax: 011-43571047, Website: www.rccements.com, Email: rccements@rccements.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	For the Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	1.78	3.42	2.16
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-3.13	-5.57	-2.87
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-3.13	-5.57	-2.87
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-3.13	-5.57	-2.87
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	-3.13	-5.57	-2.87
6	Equity Share Capital	560.20	560.20	560.20
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)			
	Basic:	-0.06	-0.10	-0.05
	Diluted:	-0.06	-0.10	-0.05

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rccements.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of RCC Cements Limited  
Sd/-  
Sachin Garg  
Managing Director  
DIN: 03200351

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 10.11.2023

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI	
<b>Ad Plus</b> Mira Road (E) Mobile: 8779657505	<b>Aries Media</b> Dombivli (E), Phone: 0251-243030 Mobile: 9892333300
<b>Ashwini Advertising &amp; Press Relations</b> Mira Road (E), Phone: 022-28114235 Mobile: 9839335202	<b>Budhkar Publicity Pvt. Ltd.</b> Kalyan (W), Phone: 0251-226595 Mobile: 9322400262
<b>M.S. Advertising, Bhandar (E),</b> Phone: 022-28160100 Mobile: 9769711727	<b>Dimensions Advertising, Dombivli (E),</b> Phone: 0251-245074 Mobile: 9322597885
<b>Saga Advertising, Vasai (W),</b> Phone: 0251-2509313 Mobile: 9923935556	<b>Prabhakar Advertisers, Dombivli (E),</b> Phone: 0251-248917 Mobile: 9819575111
<b>Mayuresh Publicity, Virar (W),</b> Phone: 0250-2509313 Mobile: 9923935556	<b>Radhika Advertising, Dombivli (E),</b> Phone: 9920909141 Mobile: 983355898
<b>Plasma Advertising, Parel,</b> Phone: 022-27461970	<b>Bajaj Publicity, Dombivli (E),</b> Mobile: 9320962437
<b>Ronak Advertising, Vasai,</b> Phone: 71012345 Mobile: 9324102060/ 9820152753	<b>Y.K.Balkrishna Advertising, Dombivli (W),</b> Phone: 0251-2480136 Mobile: 9821462709
<b>Rahul Advertising, Vasai,</b> Phone: 022-65119998 Mobile: 9820200644	<b>Pinky Advertising, Ambernath (E),</b> Mobile: 9322661423
<b>S.Kumar Publicity, Vasai,</b> Phone: 27888472 Mobile: 9820898948	<b>Ambition Advertising, Ghatkopar (E),</b> Phone: 24210792 / 94.
<b>Siba Ads &amp; Communications, Vasai,</b> Phone: 27892555 / 61372555	<b>Dattaguru Advertising, Ghatkopar (W),</b> Mobile: 9878628143
<b>A.M. Corporation, Thane (W),</b> Phone: 67311000.	<b>K. Parth Publicity, Ghatkopar (E),</b> Phone: 2501 3939 / 2501 2223
<b>Adrai Advertising, Thane (W),</b> Phone: 25345294 / 25380000.	<b>Sanjeevani Advtg. Kanjurmarg, LBS Marg,</b> Phone: 022-25776168 Mobile: 9819091044
<b>Ashwini Communication, Thane (W),</b> Phone: 2544 5007 Mobile: 9820927100	<b>Sandip Advtg. Bhandup (W),</b> Phone: 022-25946518 Mobile: 9869197367
<b>Mangal Advtg &amp; Consultancy, Thane (W),</b> Phone: 2538 8134 Mobile: 9869197367	<b>Mahesh Advertising &amp; Designing, Mulund (W),</b> Phone: 25232469 / 25682469
<b>Sahil Advertising, Thane (W),</b> Phone: 25406749, Mobile: 9223355732	<b>Pratik Advertising, Mulund (W),</b> Phone: 25011666 Mobile: 9821154666
<b>Sarathi Enterprises, Thane (W),</b> Phone: 25426604 Mobile: 9920090386	<b>Shree Mahaputra, Mulund (E),</b> Phone: 21634727 Mobile: 9930350894
<b>Shireen Advertising, Thane (W),</b> Phone: 25343648 / 25341538	<b>Synthesis Communications, Mulund (E),</b> Phone: 25638846/65
<b>Surbhi Advertising, Thane (W),</b> Phone: 67924489 / 66743142	<b>Ryo Advertising, Ghatkopar (W),</b> Phone: 97704000 / 6500 Mobile: 9821306406
<b>Swati Advertisers, Thane (W),</b> Phone: 9820786203	<b>Sadguru Advertising, Vikhroli (W),</b> Phone: 6128 6128 Mobile: 9820319546
<b>Mayekar's Ad Junction, Dombivli (E),</b> Phone: 0251-2862551 Mobile: 9870017985	

PUBLIC NOTICE				
Notices are hereby given that the certificates for the under mentioned Equity Shares of the Company have been lost / misplaced and the holder(s) / purchaser(s) of the said Equity Shares have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s).				
Any person who has a claim in respect of the said Shares should lodge the same with the Company at its Registered Office within 21 days from this date else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) to the aforesaid applicants without any further intimation.				
Folio No.	Name of Share Holder	No of shares	Distinctive nos. From To	Certificate nos. From To
M000185	(1) MEERA NILESH SHAH (2) NILESH DHANSUKHLAL SHAH	1500	288006 TO 289505	248
Name of Share Holder(s): (1) MEERA NILESH SHAH (2) NILESH DHANSUKHLAL SHAH				
Date: 07-11-2023				
Named and Registered Office address of Company : CARYSIL LTD, A-702, 7th floor, Kanakia Wall Street, Chakala, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 093				

VERTOZ VERTZO ADVERTISING LIMITED						
Registered & Corporate Office: 602, Avior Nirmal Galaxy, Opp. Johnson & Johnson, LBS Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400 080						
Corporate Identity Number: L74120MH2012PLC226823 Tel: +91 22 6142 6030; Fax: +91 22 6142 6061						
Website: www.vertzo.com Email: compliance@vertzo.com						
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2023						
(Rs. In Lakhs except for EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	Mar 31, 2023 Audited
1.	Total Revenue from operations	3,765.52	3,391.91	1,587.84	7,157.43	8,281.40
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	524.56	387.56	328.66	912.12	1,392.14
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	524.56	387.56	328.66	912.12	1,392.14
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	513.09	354.26	232.69	867.35	1,103.68
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	543.38	355.71	365.38	899.09	1,309.04
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,377.00				



